

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14366	Version:	0	Name:	Recinding R. #14356 - DARE/COMBAT t-shirts.
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed
File created:	11/11/2002			In control:	(R)Anti-Drug Committee
On agenda:	11/11/2002			Final action:	11/18/2002
Title:	A RESOLUTION partially rescinding Resolution 14356, dated October 28, 2002, and transferring \$1,658.37 within the 2002 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund to cover the cost of DARE/COMBAT t-shirts for use by the Sheriff's Department.				
Sponsors:	Dan Tarwate	r III			
Indexes:	ANTI-DRUG, COMBAT, DARE, SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT				
.					

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2002	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
11/18/2002	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee		
11/18/2002	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
11/13/2002	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
11/12/2002	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

A RESOLUTION partially rescinding Resolution 14356, dated October 28, 2002, and transferring \$1,658.37 within the 2002 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund to cover the cost of DARE/COMBAT t-shirts for use by the Sheriff's Department.

RESOLUTION # 14366, November 12, 2002

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislature

WHEREAS, by Resolution 14356, dated October 28, 2002, the Legislature did authorize addenda to the contracts with certain municipalities within the County, to provide funds for t-shirts for the municipalities participating in the DARE program; and,

WHEREAS, Resolution 14356 mistakenly allocated \$1,658.37 to the City of Raytown, which does not participate in this program, instead of to the Sheriff's Department as was the COMBAT Commission's recommendation; and,

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that that portion of Resolution 14356 which allocated funds to the City of Raytown be rescinded, and that the sum previously allocated to Raytown be transferred to the Sheriff's Department; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends this transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2002 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund be and hereby is made: <u>Department/Division</u> <u>Character Description</u> <u>From</u> <u>To</u> Anti Drug Sales Tax COMBAT Commission 008-4401-7190 Wearing Apparel \$1,658.37

Sheriff Dept. 008-4204-7190

Wearing Apparel \$1,658.37

and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that that portion of Resolution 14356, dated October 28, 2002, which allocated \$1,658.37 to the City of Raytown for DARE/COMBAT T-Shirts, be and hereby is rescinded.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 14366 of November 12, 2002 was duly passed on ______November 18______, 2002 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas6	Nays	0	
Abstaining0	Absent	3	

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the source indicated below.

File #: 14366, Version: 0		
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008 4401 7190	
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti Drug Sales Tax COMBAT Commission Wearing Apparel	
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$1,658.37	
Date	Director of the Department of Finance	